

8

SLP(C)No. 6809 OF 2002

ITEM No.40

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6809/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2000 in LRRP 1791/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR KALLAPPA LENGADE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R Jagannath Goulay, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S N Bhat, Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

Pending appeal, the parties shall maintain status quo as on date.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be summoned.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER