

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2658 OF 2003

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR KALLAPPA LENGADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Nirnesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 7 are reported to be dead and intimation in this regard was given to the counsel for the appellant. Nevertheless, no steps have been taken to bring their heirs and legal representatives on record.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is allowed for taking steps to bring on record the heirs and
.....2/-

: 2 :

legal representatives of the aforesaid two respondents. If no steps are taken within the time stipulated above, the appeal shall stand abated as against the heirs and legal representatives of respondent Nos. 2 and 7.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master