

&
ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2658 OF 2003

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR KALLAPPA LENGADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.for
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice for setting aside abatement to the
proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.
2 and 7.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master