

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2658 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR KALLAPPA LENGADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for Abatement of appeal and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat , Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2(ii) to
2(ix) is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit.Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he
has not received the copy of the office report. Office shall
ensure that the same is provided to him during the course of
the day and the reasons for not providing the same to the
learned counsel for the appellant shall also be spelt out.
Item No.95 -2-Await for the return of service in respect of the
respondent Nos.7(ii) and 7(iii).Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an
application for the deletion of the respondent No.7(i) from
the array of parties and the same shall be listed for orders
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

