

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of service in form of tracking report with respect to the legal representative No.6b-6d only has been filed but certain defects are noticed therein. Be cured.

Legal representative No.6a is to be served as afresh as the notice is received with the postal remarks 'left without instructions'.

Affidavit of service with respect to legal representative Nos. 1 to 7 of deceased respondent no.7 is still awaited. Be filed within three weeks time.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar