

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the legal representatives of the deceased respondent

No.6(a) is yet to be served. Appellant to take fresh steps for  
the same.Affidavit of service of chamber summons qua legal  
representatives of the deceased respondent No.7 has also not

been filed. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested

Signature Not Verified

for some time to take fresh steps for the same.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.12.01

11:06:14 IST

Reason:

List again on 4.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar