

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 12/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
COURT MASTER