

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service through paper publication in respect of proposed LR No.6(a) of deceased Respondent No.6 and proposed LR Nos.7(i) to 7(vii) of deceased Respondent No.7 is allowed.

Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER