

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2658/2003

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR K. LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside the abatement)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

State

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Manender Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kr. Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

At this stage, learned counsel for the parties feel that there can still be a possibility of settlement.

On obtaining instructions, learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have agreed to settle the dispute and in terms thereof, the land measuring 2 acres 29 guntas in old Survey No.721 and now new Survey No.315 will vest absolutely in favour of the appellant, without any obstruction from Respondent No.3 and possession will be

forthwith handed over to the appellants, while old Survey No.722 and now new Survey No.316, measuring 1 acre 23 guntas of land would vest absolutely in favour of Respondent No.3.

We feel that this is the fair settlement and compromise, as suggested, is accepted. Parties to complete the process by filing a written compromise deed within one week from today.

List on 4th April, 2019, at 3.45 p.m.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS