

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2658/2003

JINENDRA @ DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 04-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Ritika Gambhir Kohli, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.For Respondent(s)
StateMr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Priyank, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents now state that Respondent No.5 had passed away and his legal representatives would have to be brought on record to avoid any technicality in recording the compromise forming part of order dated 27.3.2019. The application be filed within two weeks and the same be also listed before the Court on the next date.

List on 24.4.2019 in the miscellaneous board, for directions/recording the compromise.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS