

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AS PER ORDER DTD. 04.04.2019)

IA No.67776/2019

Date : 30-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)      Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
                                 Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
                                 Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Tarun Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.67776/2019

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

The application seeks to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.5 who are already on record as respondents No.3, 4, 8 and 9.

The interlocutory application is allowed.

CA No.2658/2003

Learned counsel for the parties request for some more time

file the compromise application.

List the matter on 10-05-2019 on the miscellaneous board for directions/recording the compromise and explanation be called from the Registry why the matter has been called on Regular Board despite specific directions passed earlier by this Court on 4.04.2019.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER