

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s).2658 OF 2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for setting aside an abatement is allowed.

Application for Substitution is allowed.

The consent terms were recorded on 27.03.2019 and learned counsel for the parties have exchanged the affidavits and state that they are satisfied with the affidavits to be filed by each other. The same will be filed during the course of the day.

The only modification which is sought on the consent terms is that both the parties appear to think that seeking access to their land may require

passing through the others' land.

It thus consider appropriate with the consent of the parties to direct the concerned revenue authorities while carrying out demarcation to look into this matter and if either of the party's land become land locked, to decide as to how the access would take place.

The parties shall remain bound by the consent terms as agreed to on 27.3.2019 and supported by the affidavit to be filed today.

We appreciate the stand taken by both the learned counsel for the parties and the parties themselves to bring this long drawn dispute to an end.

The appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.  
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 10, 2019

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2658/2003

JINENDRA@DESHKUMAR K LENGADE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 10/2014, 11/2014, 12/2015, 13/2015, 14/2015

Date : 10-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for setting aside an abatement is allowed.

Application for Substitution is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)